B-311B
Series e-3530
THE STANDARD IN CLOSE COUPLED GENERAL SERVICE PUMPS
CAPACITIES TO 170 GPM • HEADS TO 150 FEET
APPLICATIONS:
COOLING TOWER | PRESSURE BOOSTING | CIRCULATION | CONDENSATE | OEM PACKAGES | DOMESTIC WATER
Series e-3530 Selection Chart
2

J 4
EXAMPLE PRODUCT CODEAM1	2	 C	 1	 A	 4	 F	 R
Series e-3530 Numbering System
1-1/2, 2 and 3 HP 3500 RPM — ODP and TEFC
1/2, 3/4 and 1 HP 3500 RPM — ODP
and TEFC
Footed motor for 1750 RPM and
5 & 7-1/2 HP 3500 RPM — ODP and TEFC
4
Materials of Construction
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIALS
100 Casing
101 Impeller AISI 316L SS
108 Motor adapter
123 Deflector BUNA-N
184 Seal housing
AISI 316L SS
347 Guidevane
349 Seal ring, guidevane Viton
370 Socket head screws, casing AISI 410 SS
371 Bolts, motor Plated steel
383 Mechanical seal Viton/Carbon-Silicon Carbide
408 Drain and vent plug, casing AISI 316L SS
412B O-ring, drain and vent plug
Vitan
513 O-ring. casing
Motor NEMA standard, 56J flange 316 SS Shaft
AM1 1x1-1/4–6 1750 rpm ANSI/HI 14.6 – Grade 2B
5
Series e-3530 Pump Performance Curves
AM2 1-1/4 x 1-1/2 – 6 1750 rpm ANSI/HI 14.6 – Grade 2B
6
Series e-3530 Pump Performance Curves
7
Series e-3530 Pump Performance Curves
AM3 1-1/2 x 2 – 6 1750 rpm ANS/HI 14.6 – Grade 2B
8
Series e-3530 Pump Performance Curves
AM1 1 x 1-1/4 – 6 3500 rpm ANSI/HI 14.6 – Grade 2B
AM2 1-1/4 x 1-1/2 – 6 3500 rpm ANSI/HI 14.6 – Grade 2B
9
Series e-3530 Pump Performance Curves
10
Series e-3530 Pump Performance Curves
AM3 1-1/2 x 2 – 6 3500 rpm ANSI/HI 14.6 – Grade 2B
ODP AND TEFC 1/2, 3/4 AND 1 HP — 3500 RPM
ODP AND TEFC 1-1/2, 2 AND 3 HP — 3500 RPM
ALL 1750 RPM MOTORS AND 5 HP, OPD AND TEFC — 3500 RPM
11
NOTES: 1. Motor dimensions may vary with motor manufacturers.  2. Not to be used for construction purposes unless certified.
Series e-3530 Dimension – inches (mm)
DISCHARGE SUCTION W X Y L M C-MAX
1" NPT 1-1/4" NPT 3-5/16 (84) 4-3/8 (111) 2 (51) 4-9/16 (116) 15-3/8 (391)
1-1/4" NPT 1-1/2" NPT 3-3/4 (95) 4-1/2 (114) 2-1/8 (54) 5-1/8 (130) 8-3/4 (222) 16-5/16 (414)
1-1/2" NPT 2" NPT 3-3/4 (95) 4-5/8 (117) 2-1/8 (54) 5-1/8 (130) 8-1/2 (216) 16- 5/16 (414)
Bell & Gossett is a  trademark of Xylem Inc. or one of its subsidiaries.
© 2020 Xylem Inc.    B-311B     October 2020
Xylem Inc.
Phone: (847) 966-3700